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ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Town of Aberdeen
28315 (Aberdeen, NC)
Geography: ZIP Code

Community Summary

Prepared by Melanie Thompson

Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size
Owner Occupied HUs
Renter Occupied HUs
Median Age
Total Housing Units
Vacant Housing Units
Average Home Value

Households by Income

< $15,000

$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,000
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-14
15-19
20-24
25-34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65-74
75 -84
85+

Race and Ethnicity
White Alone
Black Alone
American Indian Alone
Asian Alone
Pacific Islander Alone
Some Other Race Alone
Two or More Races
Hispanic Origin (Any Race)

Number
614

643

526

618

731

320

189

74

70

$37,092
$49,947
$20,376

Number
528
1,188
606
560
1,199
1,432
1,216
974
879
575
140

Number
6,568
2,198

211
63
4
147
105
327

2000

2000

2000

2000
9,296
3,752
2,629

2.34
2,786
966

38.9
4,189
437
$132,820

Percent
16.2%
17.0%
13.9%
16.3%
19.3%

8.5%
5.0%
2.0%
1.8%

Percent
5.7%
12.8%
6.5%
6.0%
12.9%
15.4%
13.1%
10.5%
9.5%
6.2%
1.5%

Percent
70.7%
23.6%

2.3%
0.7%
0.0%
1.6%
1.1%
3.5%

2010
11,900
4,868
3,297
2.36
3,395
1,473
41.4
5,716
848
$194,135
2010
Number Percent
582 12.0%
557 11.4%
572 11.8%
799 16.4%
940 19.3%
835 17.2%
404 8.3%
71 1.5%
108 2.2%
$48,357
$59,931
$25,014
2010
Number Percent
696 5.8%
1,420 11.9%
717 6.0%
716 6.0%
1,415 11.9%
1,553 13.1%
1,765 14.8%
1,533 12.9%
1,077 9.1%
717 6.0%
291 2.4%
2010
Number Percent
8,287 69.6%
2,653 22.3%
266 2.2%
135 1.1%
5 0.0%
357 3.0%
197 1.7%
785 6.6%

2015
13,080
5,377
3,606
2.35
3,730
1,647
42.0
6,425
1,048
$239,032
2015
Number Percent
565 10.5%
510 9.5%
514 9.6%
665 12.4%
1,268 23.6%
1,015 18.9%
592 11.0%
106 2.0%
142 2.6%
$57,168
$66,694
$27,932
2015
Number Percent
750 5.7%
1,578 12.1%
754 5.8%
77 5.9%
1,550 11.9%
1,616 12.4%
1,800 13.8%
1,803 13.8%
1,406 10.7%
728 5.6%
318 2.4%
2015
Number Percent
9,110 69.6%
2,816 21.5%
287 2.2%
171 1.3%
5 0.0%
447 3.4%
244 1.9%
1,034 7.9%

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census of Population and Housing. Esri forecasts for 2010 and 2015 were effective as of July 1, 2010. Copyright 2010, all rights

reserved.
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